
Reduced Fare Information
Reduced Fares are offered to senior citizens 60 and older, students enrolled
in grades K-12, and persons with disabilities receiving assistance from the
Social Security Administration, Medicare, or who submit a completed BT
Reduced Fare application verified by a doctor or approved agency. Payment
by reduced fare requires presentation of a valid Reduced Fare ID, BT-issued
student ID card, or Medicare card to the bus driver. Any patron not
presenting one of these ID cards will be required to pay the regular fare.
No refunds will be given.

How to Get a Reduced Fare ID Card
Visit Transit Center at 301 South Walnut Street or 130 West Grimes with 
ONE of the following documents:

A. 60+ Individuals: Current state-issued picture ID or current passport
B. Current state-issued picture ID and copy of Social Security/Social 

Security Disability Awards Letter
C. Current state-issued picture ID and a MEDICARE card
D. Students K-12 (one of the following): 

I. Current Student ID, itinerary of CURRENT classes, most CURRENT 
report card or letterhead from school stating enrollment

II. Homeschool students: Birth certificate showing age 5-18.

Disability verification forms and Reduced Fare ID cards are available at the
Bloomington Transit offices at 130 West Grimes Lane and the Downtown
Transit Center at 301 South Walnut St, Monday-Friday from 8 am-4:30 pm.

Riding Bloomington Transit
Fares, Passes, and Tickets

as of January 2025
$1.00 – Regular Fare
Exact coins or cash required, drivers do not issue change.

$0.50 – Reduced Fare
Exact coins or cash required, drivers do not issue change.
(Must show driver Reduced Fare ID, BT-issued Student ID
or Medicare card upon boarding)

Semi-Annual Passes
Unlimited Rides for a Six-Month Period
$150.00 – Regular Fare
$75.00 – Reduced Fare
(Must show driver Reduced Fare ID, BT-issued Student ID
or Medicare card upon boarding)

10-Pack of One-Way Tickets
Purchase at BT Offices or Downtown Transit Center
$10.00 – Regular Fare
$5.00 – Reduced Fare

Who Rides for Free?
The following passengers (upon presentation of
valid identification cards that have not expired):
Children 4 years old and younger (with supervision, no ID required)
IU Bloomington Students/Faculty/Staff (must present Crimson Card)
IU Health Employees (must present employee badge)
City of Bloomington Employees (must present employee badge)
BTaccess Certified Persons (must present BTaccess ID)

(812) 336-7433
BloomingtonTransit.com

The New Way To Pay!
Use Umo via card, mobile

app or one-way tickets

Don’t have cash? Need a monthly pass? Get Umo!


